L20000038763

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Dissipana Entity Nama)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



800341173278

03/02/20--01010--625 **25.00

20201. . -2 F11 1: 00

R. WHITE MAR 2 0 2023

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
SUBJECT: Ha	stings Ne Name of Lim	xt Level Transited Liability Company	sportation LLC
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	E+1	da Claske Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
	1925 Hig	bland bride Address	SW
	Vero Beach	City/State and Zip Code	2
	E-mail address:	to be used in future annual report notif	ication)
For further information c	oncerning this matter, please c	all:	
<u>Lamian</u> Name o	Hastings Person	at (772) <u>501</u> Area Code Daytimo	- 7368 c Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for th	ne following amount:		·
\$25,00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Hast	11195	Dext	Level	Transi	soctation	م الماليات
•	San			i <mark>ny as it now appears</mark> Liability Company)		

(A Florida Limited I	(Aao(iity Company)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number <u>L2000038763</u>	were filed on February 3, 2020 and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	ility company here:
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabil	lity Company," the designation "L.L.C." or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (<u>Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)</u>	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office a agent and/or the new registered office address here:	address on our records, enter the name of the new registered
Name of New Registered Agent:	
New Registered Office Address:	
	Enter Florida street address
	, Florida
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent;	·

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
	etilda Clarke	1925 Highland Drive	DD&Xj <u>OS</u>
	(AMBR)	Vero Beach, Fl, 32962	⊡Remove
			□Change
	J'auan Hastings (AMBR)	1925 Highland Drive SW	<u>X</u> Add
	(AMBK)	Vero Beach, F1 32962	□Remove
			□Change
	Damian Hastings	1925 Highland Drive St Vero Beach, Fl, 3296	<u>لل محر</u>
	(AMKK)	Vero Beach, Fl, 3296	<u>Z</u> □Remove
			□Change
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change

	T_{1}
	Please see additional sheets for
	operating agreement
	, 3 3
Effec	tive date, if other than the date of filing: March 1 2020 (optional)
(If an e	fective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (
	If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the interest of the Department of State's records.
aneur	icht scheenve date on me bepartment of state s records.
	rd specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the
ord is t	led.
Dated	February 25, 2020.
	L. Hastrics
	Hastings Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
	Typed or printed name of signee

HASTINGS NEXT LEVEL TRANSPORTATION LLC

A Member-Owners Limited Liability Company

LLC OPERATING AGREEMENT

THIS OPERATING AGREEMENT is made and entered into effective March 1, 2020 by and among: Damian Orlando Hastings, Etilda Annetta Clarke, and J'Quan Rhaheem Hastings collectively referred to in this agreement as the "Members.

SECTION 1

THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- **1.1 Formation**. Effective February 3, 2020, Damian Hastings form a limited liability company under the name HASTINGS NEXT LEVEL TRANSPORTATION L.L.C. Hastings Next Level Transportation on the terms and conditions in this Operating Agreement and pursuant to Florida Laws.
- **1.2 Name**. The business of the Company will be conducted under the name HASTINGS NEXT LEVEL TRANSPORTATION L.L.C., or such other name upon which the Members may unanimously may agree.
- **1.3 Purpose.** The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a Limited Liability Company may be formed within the State of Florida.
- **1.4 Office**. The Company will maintain its principal business office within the State of Florida at the following address: 1925 Highland Drive SW, Vero Beach, Florida, 32962.
- 1.5 Registered Agent. Etilda Clarke is the registered agent in the State of Florida, and the registered office is 1925 Highland Drive SW, Vero Beach, Florida, 32962.
- **1.6 Term.** The term of the Company commences on February 3, 2020 and shall continue perpetually unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement.
- 1.7 Names and Addresses of Members. The Members' names and addresses are attached as Schedule 1 to this Agreement.

1.8 Admission of Additional Members. Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, no additional members may be admitted to the Company through issuance by the company of a new interest in the Company without the prior unanimous written consent of the Members.

SECTION 2 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

- **2.1 Initial Contributions.** The Members initially shall contribute to the Company capital as described in Schedule 2 attached to this Agreement.
- **2.2 Additional Contributions.** No Member shall be obligated to make any additional contribution to the Company's capital without the prior unanimous written consent of the Members.
- **2.3 No Interest on Capital Contributions.** Members are not entitled to interest or other compensation for or on account of their capital contributions to the Company except to the extent, if any, expressly provided in this Agreement.

SECTION 3 ALLOCATION OF PROFITS AND LOSSES; DISTRIBUTIONS

- 3.1 Profits/Losses. For financial accounting and tax purposes, the Company's net profits or net losses shall be determined on an annual basis and shall be allocated to the Members in proportion to each Member's relative capital interest in the Company as set forth in Schedule 2
- **3.2 Distributions.** The Members shall determine and distribute available funds annually or at more frequent intervals as they see fit. Available funds, as referred to herein, shall mean the net cash of the Company available after appropriate provision for expenses and liabilities, as determined by the Managers.

SECTION 4 BOOKS OF ACCOUNT, ACCOUNTING REPORTS, TAX RETURNS, FISCAL YEAR, BANKING

- **4.1 Method of Accounting.** The Company will use the method of accounting previously determined by the Members for financial reporting and tax purposes.
- **4.2 Fiscal Year**; **Taxable Year**. The fiscal year and the taxable year of the Company is the calendar year.
- **4.3 Capital Accounts.** The Company will maintain a Capital Account for each Member on a cumulative basis in accordance with federal income tax accounting principles.
- **4.4 Banking.** All funds of the Company will be deposited in a separate bank account or in an account or accounts of a savings and loan association in the name of the Company as determined by a Majority of the Members. Company funds will be invested or deposited with an institution, the accounts or deposits of which are insured or guaranteed by an agency of the United States government.

SECTION 5 DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

- **5.1 Dissolution.** The Company will be dissolved on the happening of any of the following events:
 - Sale, transfer, or other disposition of all or substantially all of the property of the Company;
 - The agreement of all of the Members;
 - By operation of law; or
 - The death, incompetence, expulsion, or bankruptcy of a Member, or the occurrence of any event that terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company.

SECTION 6 GENERAL PROVISIONS

6.1 Amendments. Amendments to this Agreement may be proposed by any Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement execute this Operating Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

MEMBERS

Printed/Typed Name

Etilda Cl

J'Quan Has

Printed/Typed Name

Printed/Typed Name

Signature

Signature

Signature

Listing of Members - Schedule 1

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR HASTINGS NEXT LEVEL TRANSPORTATION L.L.C.

LISTING OF MEMBERS

As of the 1 day of March, 2	0 <u>20</u> , the following is a list of Members of
the Company:	
NAME	ADDRESS
Damian Hastings	1925 Highland Drive SC 11200 Beach Fl 32962
Etilda Clarke	1925 Highland Drive SW
5'Quan Hastings	Vero Beach, Fl 32962 1925 Highland Drive SW Vero Beach, Fl 32962
Authorized by Member(s) to provide Member March, 2020	er Listing as of this <u>I</u> day of
Printed/Typed Name Ctilda Clarke Printed/Typed Name Jan Hastings Printed/Typed Name	Signature Li A Clarke Signature J. Hastings Signature

Listing of Capital Contributions - Schedule 2

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR HASTINGS NEXT LEVEL TRANSPORTATION L.L.C.

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The Members' initial contribution to the Company capital is stated to be \$300.00. The description and each individual portion of this initial contribution is as follows:

NAME	CONTRIBUTION	% OWNERSHIP
Danian Hastings	\$ 100.00	34%
(Member)		
Etilda Clarke	00.00	33%
(Member) 5' Quan Hastings (Member)	\$ (00.00	33%
SIGNED AND AGREED this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of March	, 20 <u>_2</u>
Damian Hastings	L. Has-	nnge
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	
Etilda Clacke	EAC	laike
Printed/Typed Name 5'Quan Hasting	Signature	1stings
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	θ